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Programme 

IV Phamn D 

I M Phamm 

IV Pham D 

IV B Pham 

Ill Pharm D 

V Pharm-D 

III B Pharm 

IB Pharm 

IIB Pharm 

I PharmD 

II Pham D 

(SPONSORED BY SRI KoUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

A three weck certificate programme on 07.08.2023 
Phamacogenomics 
A two weck certification programme on 
development and validation of analytical 
methods 

Name of the program 

A three week certification programme on 
health maintainance and medical 

A two week certification programme on 
research design and publication 

Professional relationship of hospital |25.09.2023 
pharmacist-A three week certification 12.10.2023 

programme 

A three week certification programme on 
awareness sessions on 

One week certifiction programme on 30.10.2023 
communication skill development for girl 04.11.2023 
students by mahindra pride class room" 

innovative hebal products 

IQAC C0ORDINATOR 

A two week certification programme on 
pilot plant scale up techniques 

Coordina!or 
Internal Qualty &ssurence Cell 

GIET SChoct ot h3rmay 
Rajanmund, 523205 

Duration 

week 

26.08.2023 

(RAJAHNUNDAY 

02.09.2023 

A three week certtification programme on09.02.2024 
safety measures in usage of hazardous | 29.02.2024 
chemicals in laboratory procedures 

S30 294 (AP.! 

16.09,2023 

AR 

02.11.2023 
23.11.2023 

A threeweek certification programme on 
interpersonal skill development training 
Comprehensive course on Antibiotics 
usage- A three certification 20.04.2024 
programme 

|1.12.2023 
23.12.2023 

12.02.2024 
developing 02.03.2024 

11.03.2024 
28.03.2024 
18,03.2024 
06.04.2024 

01.04.2024 

No. of students 

Participated 

26 

19 

27 

41 

28 

25 

91 

91 

85 

28 

29 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU 
Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D 
GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY VH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY533 296 (AP) 

management system" 
























