

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI, 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 & Accredited by NAAC)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM – 533 296, E.G.District, (A.P.)
Tel 0883 - 2484444, E-mail gietpharmacy@gmail.com. Website.www.gietpharmacy.in

ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

List of Add on/certificate/value added programs offered during academic year 2023-24

S. No	Programme	Name of the program	Duration	No. of students Participated
1.	IV Pharm D	A three week certificate programme on Pharmacogenomics	07.08.2023- 26.08.2023	26
2.	1 M Pharm	A two week certification programme on development and validation of analytical methods	02.09.2023- 16.09.2023	19
3.	IV Pharm D	Professional relationship of hospital pharmacist-A three week certification programme	25.09.2023- 12.10.2023	27
4.	IV B Pharm	One week certifiction programme on communication skill development for girl students by mahindra pride class room"	30.10.2023- 04.11.2023	41
5.	III Pharm D	A three week certification programme on health maintainance and medical management system"	02.11.2023- 23.11.2023	28
6.	V Pharm-D	A two week certification programme on research design and publication	11.12.2023- 23.12.2023	25
7.	III B Pharm	A three week certification programme on awareness sessions on developing innovative hebal products	12.02.2024- 02.03.2024	91
8.	l B Pharm	A three week certification programme on safety measures in usage of hazardous chemicals in laboratory procedures	09.02.2024- 29.02.2024	91
9.	II B Pharm	A two week certification programme on pilot plant scale up techniques	11.03.2024- 28.03.2024	85
10.	I Pharm D	A threeweek certification programme on interpersonal skill development training	18.03.2024- 06.04.2024	28
11.	II Pharm D	Comprehensive course on Antibiotics usage- A three week certification programme	01.04.2024- 20.04.2024	29

IQAC COORDINATOR

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
GIET School of Pharmacy
Rajahmunday 533288



PRINCIPAL

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU

Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Aug 1, 2023.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Three-week certification Programme on "Pharmacogenomics" from 07th Agust 2023 to 26th Agust 2023 by Dr.K. Manohar, Department of Pharmaceutics. Which focus on how pharmacogenomics contributes to personalized medicines to enhance drug efficacy and also decrease adverse drug reactions. In this regard all VI Pharm D students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

PRINCIPAL

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU
Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D
GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
NH-16, Chaltenya Knowledge City

RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AF

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

V. OHV

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Aug 24, 2023

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organize A Two-week Certification Programme on "Development and validation of Analytical Methods" from 02nd September 2023 to 16^h September 2023 by Dr.R. Vijaya lakshmi, Department of pharmaceutical analysis. Which focus on Method validation, Data validation etc. In this regard all I year M-Pharmacy students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

PRINCIPAL 24 18/23

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY NH-16, Chaitenya Knowledge City RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

- 1. Head of the Departments
- 2. Notice board
- 3. File

v. Al H.

Rame g. Dry

V Do

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Sep 20, 2023.

PRINCIPAL 2019 23

M.Pharm.,Ph.D

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AF

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Three-week certification Programme on "Professional relationship of hospital pharmacist" from 25th September 2023 to 12th October 2023 by Dr.S.Ramachandran, Head of the department, pharmacology. Which focus on strong interprofessional relationships and understanding the responsibilities of hospital pharmacist. In this regard all IV Pharm D students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

Copy to

1. Head of the Departments

Notice board
 File

NAAC ACCREDITED

V- ON A.

Principal

Ram

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Oct 10, 2023.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Three-week certification Programme on "Health maintenance and medical management system" from 4th 2nd November to 23rd November 2023 by Dr.S. Ramam, Professor, Department of pharmacy Practice for III Pharm D students, the Programme focus on important elements of the health care and is aimed to provide better health to everyone in this regard all students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

Principal lolto 23

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU

Principal

M.Pharm.,Ph.D

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City,

RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Oct 25, 2023

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy in association with Mahindra pride class room training, Naandhi foundation is going to organize, A one-week certification Programme on "Communication Skill development for girl students" from 30th October 2023 to 04th November 2023 by Mr.N. Tapasvi & Mr.N.Sri Sai ganesh kumar trainers from Naandhi foundation. Which focus on life skills, soft skills, interpersonal skills and interview skills in this regard all IV B-Pharmacy girl students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU Principal |

M.Pharm.,Ph.D GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City,

RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Dec 4, 2023.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Two-week certification course on Research design and publication from 11th December 2023 to 23rd December 2023 by Dr. T. Deepan, Professor, Pharmaceutical Analysis. Which focus on the overall strategy that you choose to integrate the different components of the study in a coherent and logical way, thereby, ensuring you will effectively address the research problem. In this regard all V pharm-D students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

PRINCIPAL

4/12/23

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

THE STATE OF PARTIES AND THE STATE OF THE

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU
Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D
GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMAC

NH-16, Chartanya Knowledge C: RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

Ram

V- ON H.

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Feb 01, 2024.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Three-week certification Programme on "Safety measures in usage of hazardous chemicals in laboratory procedures" from 9th Feb 2024 to 29 th Feb 2024 by Dr.C. Gopi, Head of the department, pharmaceutical chemistry. Which focus on techniques that should be used in regular laboratories, usage, handling and storage of hazardous chemicals. In this regard all 1st B-Pharmacy students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

PRINCIPA

Jr. M.D.DHANA RAJU

Principal

M.Pharm.,Ph.D

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY VH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City,

RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AF)

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

v. al.

Rame

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Feb 06, 2024.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Three-week certification Programme on "Awareness session on Developing innovative herbal products" from 12th February 2024 to 02nd March 2024 by Dr.V. Alekhya, Head of the department, pharmacognosy & phytochemistry. Which focus on possibility of herbal medicines into modern health care. In this regard all III B-Pharmacy students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

SSS 250 (A.S.)

PRINCIPAL

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU

Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.0
GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

VH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City

RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Mar 04, 2024.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Two-week certification Programme on "Pilot plant scale up techniques" from 11th March 2024 to 28th March 2024 by Dr.V.D Sundar, Head of the department, pharmaceutics. Which focus on Scaling up from laboratory formulations to pilot scaled productions. In this regard all II B-Pharmacy students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

PRINCIPAL 4 13/24

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU

Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City

RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

h

Rome

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Mar 11, 2024.

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organise A Three -week certification Programme on "Interpersonal skill development training" from 18th March 2024 to 6th April 2024 Mr. R. Baladinkar, Assistant Professor, GIET School of pharmacy. Which focus on Communications, Skill development, personality management etc. In this regard all 1st Pharm D students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

Principal

11/3/24

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU
Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D
GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City
RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

-8

1. AV

Ch

(SPONSORED BY SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by PCI)

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, RAJAHMUNDRY – 533 294, E.G. District, (A.P.)

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax: 0883 - 2484444, 2484739.

Mar 26, 2024

CIRCULAR

GIET school of pharmacy is going to organize A three-week Certification Programme on "Comprehensive course on Antibiotics usage" from 1st April 2024 to 20th April 2024 by Mr. M. Shyam Mohan Krishna, Department of Pharmacology. Which focus on usage of antibiotics, antibiotics usually prescribed etc. In this regard all II pharm D students are instructed to register and attend the session without fail.

PRINCIPAL

Copy to

NAAC ACCREDITED

1. Head of the Departments

2. Notice board

3. File

Dr. M.D.DHANA RAJU
Principal M.Pharm.,Ph.D
GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
NH-16, Chaltenya Knowledge City
RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296 (AP)

v. Al A.

Rome

g. Dy.